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NOTICE OF A QUALIFYING HOLDING 
 
 

Under Section 17.1 of the Portuguese Securities Market Act and Section 2.1(c) of the 
Regulation no. 04/2004 of the Portuguese Securities Market Commission (as amended by 
Regulations no. 10/2005, no. 3/2006 and no. 5/2006 of the Portuguese Securities Market 
Commission) notice is hereby given that BESTINVER Gestion, S.A. – Gestora de 
Instituciones de Inversión Colectiva informed CORTICEIRA AMORIM, S.G.P.S., S.A. as 
follows: 

“…on 3 July 2007, a total of 6,752,309 shares is attributed to BESTINVER Gestión, 
SGIIC, S.A., representing a 5.077% of the share capital of Corticeira Amorim, 
S.G.P.S., S.A. 
 
Such holding is attributed to Bestinver Gestión, SGIIC, S.A. through the follwing 
entities: 

Entity Number of 
Shares Held 

BESTINVER BOLSA, F.I. 4,541,582 
BESTINFOND F.I. 1,267,969 
BESTINVER MIXTO, F.I. 545,929 
SOIXA  SICAV, S.A. 163,296 
TEXRENTA INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 31,111 
CORFIN INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 25,103 
RODAON INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 21,602 
TIBEST CINCO, SICAV, SA 18,965 
INVERS. EN BOLSA SIGLO XXI, SICAV, S.A. 17,209 
ATON INVERSIONES SICAV, SA 13,384 
TIGRIS INVERSIONES, SICAV, SA 11,805 
MERCADAL DE VALORES SICAV, SA 11,691 
H202 Inversiones SICAV, S.A. 10,875 
DIVALSA DE INVERSIONES SICAV, SA 10,491 
PASGOM INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 9,645 
ENTRECAR INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 8,971 
ACCS., CUPS. Y OBS. SEGOVIANAS, SICAV, S.A. 7,224 



Cartera Millennium SICAV, S.A. 6,592 
CAMPO DE ORO, SICAV, S.A. 5,576 
LINKER INVERSIONES, SICAV, SA 5,359 
HELDALIN INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 4,133 
ZAMARRON SICAV, S.A. 4,068 
Opec Inversiones, SICAV, S.A. 3,720 
TAWARZAR 2-S2 SICAV, S.A. 3,440 
IBERFARMA SICAV, S.A. 2,569 

.» 
 

CORTICEIRA AMORIM, S.G.P.S., S.A. hereby informs that the above holdings in its share 
capital represent: 
 

Entity Number of 
Shares 
Held 

Shareholding 
(%) 

Voting 
Rights 

(%) 
BESTINVER BOLSA, F.I. 4,541,582 3.415% 3.481%
BESTINFOND F.I. 1,267,969 0.953% 0.972%
BESTINVER MIXTO, F.I. 545,929 0.410% 0,418%
SOIXA  SICAV, S.A. 163,296 0.123% 0,125%
TEXRENTA INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 31,111 0.023% 0.024%
CORFIN INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 25,103 0.019% 0.019%
RODAON INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 21,602 0.016% 0.017%
TIBEST CINCO, SICAV, SA 18,965 0.014% 0.015%
INVERS. EN BOLSA SIGLO XXI, SICAV, S.A. 17,209 0.013% 0.013%
ATON INVERSIONES SICAV, SA 13,384 0.010% 0.010%
TIGRIS INVERSIONES, SICAV, SA 11,805 0.009% 0.009%
MERCADAL DE VALORES SICAV, SA 11,691 0.009% 0.009%
H202 Inversiones SICAV, S.A. 10,875 0.008% 0.008%
DIVALSA DE INVERSIONES SICAV, SA 10,491 0.008% 0.008%
PASGOM INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 9,645 0.007% 0.007%
ENTRECAR INVERSIONES, SICAV, S.A. 8,971 0.007% 0.007%
ACCS., CUPS. Y OBS. SEGOVIANAS, SICAV, S.A. 7,224 0.005% 0.006%
Cartera Millennium SICAV, S.A. 6,592 0.005% 0.005%
CAMPO DE ORO, SICAV, S.A. 5,576 0.004% 0.004%
LINKER INVERSIONES, SICAV, SA 5,359 0.004% 0.004%
HELDALIN INVERSIONES SICAV, S.A. 4,133 0.003% 0.003%
ZAMARRON SICAV, S.A. 4,068 0.003% 0.003%
Opec Inversiones, SICAV, S.A. 3,720 0.003% 0.003%
TAWARZAR 2-S2 SICAV, S.A. 3,440 0.003% 0.003%
IBERFARMA SICAV, S.A. 2,569 0.002% 0.002%
Total  attributed to Bestinver Gestión, SGIIC, 
SA 

6,752,309 5.077% 5.176%

 
 
Mozelos, 11 July 2007 
 

The Board of Directors of 

CORTICEIRA AMORIM, S.G.P.S., S.A. 
 


